9
SYSMAC Remote Interface Module G71
Connects G70A and G7TC I/O Relay
Blocks to SYSMAC BUS Remote I/O
Communications
1 Reduces wiring requirements to ensure
easy installation
1 Diagnostic functions simplify

and G72C-V Remote Terminal Blocks
èò
Ordering Information
3 REMOTE INTERFACE MODULES
Classification Internal I/O circuit
common
Rated voltage Required I/O block family Part number
For input NPN (+ common) 24 VDC G7TC-IA16, G7TC-ID16 G71-IC16 DC24V
G70A-ZIM-16-5 G71-IC16-3 DC24V
For output NPN (-- common) 24 VDC G7TC-OC08, G7TC-OC16,
G70A-ZOC16-3
G71-OD16 DC24V
3 COMBINATIONS OF REMOTE INTERFACE MODULES AND RELAY TERMINAL BLOCKS
Remote Interface Applicable I/O Block
G71-IC16 24 VDC AC input block 110/120 VAC G7TC-IA16 110/120 VAC
220/240 VAC G7TC-IA16 220/240 VAC
G71-IC16-3 24 VDC 230 VAC (See Note 2) G70A-ZIM16-5 + G3R-IAZR-1SN AC100/2400
G71-IC16 24 VDC DC input block 24 VDC G7TC-ID16 24 VDC
G71-IC16-3 24 VDC 24 VDC (See Note 2) G70A-ZIM16-5 + G3R-IDZR-1SN DC12-24
G71-OD16 24 VDC Output block 24 VDC G7TC-OC16 24 VDC
G7TC-OC08 24 VDC
G70A-ZOC16-3 + G2R-1-SND DC24V
Note: 1. Do not connect the G71 with the G7TC-OC16-1 or G7TC-OC08-1 (PNP output, -- common). Due to the difference in polarity,
the G71 will be damaged if the G71 and G7TC-OC16 (or 08)-1 are connected to each other.
Use the G7TC-OC16 or G7TC-OC08 (NPN output, + common) instead, to connect to the G71.
2. The rated voltages and relay models are typical examples. Refer to the G70A Data Sheet for details.
G71 G71